I am filing this formal complaint against Harrison Ray Water Company due to the non-
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Formal Complaint Against Harrison Ray Water Company
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compliance of Harrison Ray to the requests of the Washington State Utilities and Transportation
Commission on my informal complaint.

The complaint points are:

WAC 480-110-375 Form of Bills

I find their billing unacceptable.
I would like the bills sent in a sealed stamped envelope.
Bills must be itemized with each charge showing the calculated math.

1. Base rate

2. .88 cents per 100 cubic feet

3. $1.08 per 100 cubic feet

4. $1.33 per 100 cubic feet

5. Subtotal

6. Total amount due
Beginning with the billing for May 2017 usage, which was not postmarked
but reflected, on the paperwork provided to the UTC, a due date of August 8,
2017. I have either not received bills or those that I do receive are months late
and often reflect a past due amount that was never billed. This precludes me
from knowing what the meter readings were for those non-billed months.
In late October around the 23™ I received the bill for August usage showing a

previous balance. This amount was never billed to me with the meter readings.

This is the last bill I have received from Harrison Ray.

None of the bills show the delinquent date if the bill is not paid.

How does Harrison Ray compute the total charges when they show a previous
charge along with a current charge with only one meter reading shown.

Given the information printed on the bill I have done my own math and found
overbilling.

WAC 480-110-115 Auvailability of Information

I could not reach anyone by phone, and I made several calls a week in October
2017.

WAC 480-110-305 Access to Premises
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e No one has any identification either on their person, or the equipment that
comes around to read the meters.

I am attaching the bills and my cancelled checks as well as other correspondence I have sent to
Harrison Ray. I am also attaching a copy that I received from the UTC on the detail of my
informal complaint.

The relief | am requesting is consistent meter readings, consistent invoices and line item detail on
those invoices. Iam requesting that the UTC do an audit on the math of the bills I am sending
from May 2017 to October 2017 to check the calculations made by Harrison Ray as I believe we
are being overcharged. I am also requesting that Harrison Ray provide valid contact information.

All my statements and documents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sincerely, /Poé«ﬁ?a - e D,e—-u[\a&

(A 1Ll
Pat McDonald and Robert McDonald

143 Teri Road
Burbank WA 99323

Phone — G0\ 5731~ 16957



Washington State Complaint: CAS-21999-R2N8N8

Company: Harrison-Ray Water Company, Inc.
Industry: Water

Customer: Robert and Pat McDonald

Alt Contact:

Account Number:

Service Phone: 509-531-1695

E-mail Address: nanjmarquart@gmail.com
Service Address: 143 Teri Rd Burbank WA 99323
Complaint: CAS-21999-R2N8N8

Type: Complaint

Serviced By: Michelle Shepler

Grouped By: Disputed Bill

Opened On: 10/27/2017, 10:09:00 AM

Closed On: 12/29/2017, 2:49:40 PM
Disposition: Consumer upheld

Violations Total: 4

TA Total: 0

Amount Customer Saved:

Description:
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HARRISON RAY WATER COMPANY

PO BOX 2818

PASCO, WA 99320 |
PHONE (509)545-1908 FAX (509)627-4313
ATTN: Michelle Shepler FAX: 360-664-4291

Urec complaint CAS 21999-R2NENE
Robert adnd Pat McDondld
customer history billings, usage and check #

sorry | am a couple days lute, promise I will do better. Last
6 bllls to follow.,

Daah

SINCERELY,
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Harrison-Ray Water Company Customer History - sing Page:
Report Date(s): 01/01/2017 to 08/31/2017 Nov 02, 2017 02:40pm
Repont Criterla:
Customer,Cust No ll-
-MoDonald. Robert & Pat 14 Terl Rd
Aceount Summary: -

Perlod WATER RETCK RECON Ad)  Payments Oth  Balance
1213112016 : ’i\[ AN .00
0113112017 26.86 - - 25.86 &' 3\7 26.86
02/28/2017 60,30 s X 50,30 s{\,‘\»‘ W 76:24°
03/31/2017 52.91 - - 62.?1‘1 N 76:24- 52:91-
04/30/2017 84.19 - - 8449 > 62:01~ 84.19
06/31/2017 167.28 - - -167.26- 167.20- 94,19
06/30/2017 172.82 - - 172.82 172:82- 84,19
0713112017 203.66 - . 203.86 - 266.06
08/31/2017 221.22 - - 221.22 - 489,27

Totals: 958.50 - - 068.50 469.23 -
ey ]
Metarad Services:
WATER Current Rate Table: 118 Water « Cublg Feet Burbank
Period Read Dala Meter |d Bag Read End Read @ Demand Muliplier Amount Status
C.
01/31/2017 74019692 495,687 25.85
02/28/2017 02r28/2017 74019692 496,807 498,631 2,764 .0000 1.0000 §0.39
03/31/12017  03/31/2017 74019652 4B8,8a1 501,581 2,850 ,0000 1.0000 52.91 ‘
04/30/2017  04/30/2017 74019662 501,581 506,576 3,984 .0000 1.0000 64.19
056/31/2017  05/31/2017 74018582 506,676 517,790 12,215 0000 1.0000 167.26
08/30/2017  08/30/2017 74019692 617,790 630,423 12,833 .0000 1,0000 172,82
07/31/2017  07/31/2017 74018682 580,423 545,300 14,967 .0000 1.0000 203,86
08/31/2017  08/31/2017 740195982 545,380 561,662 16,272 .0000 1.0000 221.22
65,795 958.50
—_— — =
Transaction Detall:
Date Type RefNo Service Dascription Check No Source Id Usage Amount Status
et n
01/31/2017 Bill 41 WATER Auto Bllling - 04/04/17 14:28 : 0 25,85
02/28/2017 BIl 1 WATER Meter Entry - 04/13/17 08:08 - - 2,704 650,39
03/23/2017 Pml 2 February water payment 2078 0 76.24 -
03/31/2017 BIlI 1 WATER Meter Entry - 05/23/17 07:03 . ? 2,960 52.91
04/28/2017 Pmt 8 March watar payment 26689 0 62,01«
04/30/2017 BIll 1 WATER Meter Entry -08/15/17 03:20 ' 3,004 64.19
05/08/2017 Pmt 18 April water payment 2699 0 167.28 -
05/31/2017 BIIl 1 WATER Meler Entry - 07/09/17 19:06 12,216 167.28
08/21/2017 Pmt 8 Juna water payment 2707 0 172.82 -
06/30/2017 Bill 1 WATER Meter Entry « 0B/02/{7 23:57 12,633 172,82
07/31/2017 Bill 1 WATER Mater Entry - 09/11/17 1438 14,967 203,60
08/21/2017 BIll 1 WATER Meter Entry - 10/04/47 12;31 16,272 221.22
489,27

s




£ % % Communication Result Report ( Dec. 29, 2017 2:50PM )

Date/Time: Dec.29. 2017 2:46PM
File
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1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW HH
PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7260 ‘ Utlllties a“d

Phone: 360-664-1120 or 1-888-333-9882 Transpnrtation
Fax; 360-664-4291 S T
wiw.Ulc Wa.gov Commission

To: Harrison-Ray From:  wichelle Shepler
Fax:  509-627-4313 Pages: 1

Phone: Date: Dec., 29, 2017
Re: Robert and Pat McDonald cci

O Urgent [ For Review O Please Comment []Please Reply [l Please Recycle

@ Comments:
| have cited the following viclations:

480-110-431 — (2 counts) Company filed tariff requires customers to pay monthly, but company failed to
bill customer April 2017 and July 2017.

480-110-385(3)(a) - (2 counts) - Company failed to respond to commission within the two business day
rule for additional information. Response due 12/8/17 and not received until 12/11/17.

This complaint is now closed. The disposition is "consumer upheld.” Please note that the consumer
protection section has an internal quality review program, and all closed complaints are subject to review
and/or re-opening.

The explanation of the violations recorded above constitutes technical assistance. Please make all
corrections necessary to ensure future compliance. Repeat violations may result in enforcement action,
including monetary penalties. Staff considers a number of factors when recommending penalties,
including whether past technical assistance was provided and subsequently followed.

You can request a review of the investigation by the Consumer Protection Manager, Alice Fiman. To
request this review, please clearly note why you are requesting a review and | will direct this information
to Alice. To contact Alice directly, email afiman@utc.wa.gov or call 360-664-1103,

Thank you,

Michelle Shepler

Consumer Complaint Investigator {
360-664-1215 Office
mshepler@utc.wa.gov




1300 S, Evergreen Park Drive SW

PO Box 47250, Olympla, WA 98504-7250
Phone: 360-664-1120 or 1-888-333-9882
Fax: 360-664-4291

www.utc.wa.gov

Fax

ol Harrison-Ray

Utilities and

Transportation
Commission

From: ichelle Shepler

Fax: 509-627-4313

Pages: 4 total

Phone:

Date: Dec. 6, 2017

Re: Jack Pierce and Robert/Pat McDonald

cc:

[J Urgent [ For Review O Please Comment . [ Please Baply

O Please Recycle

® Comments:

Please see attached.

Resp'onse due 12/8/17, 5pm.

Than you,

Michelle Shepler

Consumer Complaint Investigator
360-664-1215 Office
mshepler@utc.wa.qov




Robert and Pat McDonald- CAS-21999-R2NSNS
143 Teri Rd
Burbank, WA 99323

"Question #1 and # 2 is information not received in initial response.

1. Reviewed company's response and company failed provide the 12 month history
as requested. Now will need Sept. 2016 to current. '

2. Company also did not provide copies of the last six bill statements as requested.
Now will need Jan. 2017 to current plus Oct. 2016 and Nov. 2016.

3. Consumer provi.ded copies of bill statements but statements did not have USPS
postmark stamp. Why?



Activities
Activity Type: Activity
Activity Date: 10/27/2017, 2:25:00 PM
Contact:

Subject: Faxed complaint to company

Attachments: 0

Description:

Activity Type: Activity
Activity Date: 11/2/2017, 3:49:00 PM
Contact:

Subject: Company's response

Attachments: 1

Description:

Activity Type: Activity
Activity Date: 12/4/2017, 8:00:00 AM

Contact:

Subject: Reviewed company's response

Attachments: 0

Description:



Reviewed company's response and found the following: - Company did not provide
the 12 month history as requested. Now will need Sept. 2016 to current. - Company
also did not provide copies of the last six bill statements as requested. Now will need
Jan. 2017 to current plus Oct. 2016 and Nov. 2016. Reviewed bill statement from
consumer: - Bill statements did not have USPS postmark stamp.

Activity Type: Activity

Activity Date: 12/6/2017, 9:30:00 AM
Contact:

Subject: Fax to company
Attachments: 1

Description:

Faxed company a request for more information. Response due 12/8/17, Spm.

Activity Type: Activity
Activity Date: 12/11/2017, 8:00:00 AM
Contact:

Subject: Response from company

Attachments: 1
Description:

Company provided copies of bill statement.

Activity Type: Phone Call
Activity Date: 12/12/2017, 10:16:00 AM

Direction: Outgoing



Consumer states that he received a bill on Oct. 26, 2017, for usage from Aug. 1, 2017
to Aug. 31, 2017. Bill statement shows a previous balance of $268.05, current balance
0f $221.22, and a total amount owing of $489.27. Consumer is concerned that his
payment of 172.82 made on Aug. 14, 2017, does not reflect on bill.

Please provide 12 months of account history and copies of the last 6 bill statements.
10/27/17, 1:50pm; passed to Harrison-Ray via fax. Response due 10/31/17, Spm.
Result:

Company's tariff requires consumer's to pay monthly, but company failed to bill
consumer in April 2017 and July 2017. Consumer also failed to pay for those two
months. Consumer's $172.82 payment posted to consumer's account on Jun. 21, 2017.
Consumer's has a balance owing of $268.05. Violations reordered, and technical
assistance provided.

Violations
WAC or RCW: 480-110-385(3)(a)
Count: 2
TA:

Description: Company failed to respond to commission within the two business
day rule for additional information. Response due 12/8/17 and not received until
12/11/17. (2 counts)

WAC or RCW: 480-110-431
Count: 2
TA:

Description: Company filed tariff requires customers to pay monthly, but
company failed to bill customer April 2017 and July 2017. Company advised.




Customer: Robert and Pat McDonald
UTC POC: Michelle Shepler

Subject: Call to consumer

Description:

Called consumer to ask for the following: - Confirm that payments were made an
provide copies of cleared checks. Apr. 2017, Jul. 2017, Aug. 2017, Sept. 2017, Oct.
2017, and Nov. 2017. I also explained that I will do what I can but he and the others
may need to join together an file a formal complaint.

Activity Type: Activity

Activity Date: 12/21/2017, 9:35:00 AM
Contact:

Subject: Email from consumer
Attachments: 1

Description:

From: Nancy Marquart [mailto:nancy @travelleaders247.com] Sent: Thursday,
December 21, 2017 9:35 AM To: Shepler, Michelle (UTC) Subject: Robert
McDonald Harrison Ray complaint

Dear Michelle, I am sending you this documentation on behalf of my neighbor Robert
McDonald.

Thank you.
Nancy

Nancy Marquart Accounting & Marketing nancy @travelleaders247.com 509 943-
4686 509 588-7583 Direct We Appreciate Referrals!

Activity Type: Activity

Activity Date: 12/29/2017, 9:30:00 AM



Contact:

Subject: Cited violations

Attachments: 0

Description:

Activity Type: Phone Call

Activity Date: 12/29/2017, 1:53:00 PM
Direction: Outgoing

Customer: Robert and Pat McDonald
UTC POC: Michelle Shepler

Subject: Closing call to consumer

Description:

Called consumer and reviewed the following: Company's tariff requires consumer's to
pay monthly, but company failed to bill consumer in April 2017 and July 2017. You
missed paying for those two months. Your $172.82 payment posted to consumer's
account on Jun. 21, 2017. Your past due balance owing is $268.05. Reviewed
violations cited. Told consumer that I would mail out a formal complaint packet.
Closed complaint.

Activity Type: Activity
Activity Date: 12/29/2017, 2:36:00 PM
Contact:

Subject: Mailed formal packet.

Attachments: 0

Description:



Activity Type: Activity
Activity Date: 12/29/2017, 2:44:00 PM
Contact:

Subject: Closing fax to company

Attachments: 1

Description:

To: Harrison-Ray From: Michelle Shepler Fax: 509-627-4313 Pages: Phone: Date:
Dec.. 29, 2017 Re: Robert and Pat McDonald A Comments: I have cited the following
violations: 480-110-431 — (2 counts) Company filed tariff requires customers to pay
monthly, but company failed to bill customer April 2017 and July 2017. 480-110-
385(3)(a) — (2 counts) - Company failed to respond to commission within the two
business day rule for additional information. Response due 12/8/17 and not received
until 12/11/17. This complaint is now closed. The disposition is “consumer upheld.”
Please note that the consumer protection section has an internal quality review
program, and all closed complaints are subject to review and/or re-opening. The
explanation of the violations recorded above constitutes technical assistance. Please
make all corrections necessary to ensure future compliance. Repeat violations may
result in enforcement action, including monetary penalties. Staff considers a number
of factors when recommending penalties, including whether past technical assistance
was provided and subsequently followed. You can request a review of the
investigation by the Consumer Protection Manager, Alice Fiman. To request this
review, please clearly note why you are requesting a review and I will direct this
information to Alice. To contact Alice directly, email afiman@utc.wa.gov or call 360-
664-1103. Thank you, Michelle Shepler Consumer Complaint Investigator 360-664-
1215 Office mshepler@utc.wa.gov
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Re: Roberi and Pat McDonald
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® Camments:

Washington UYC Complalat CAS-21999-RZNINS

Company: Harrison-Ray Water Company, Inc.
Customer: Robert and Pat McDonald
Account #;
Copract:
Service Address;
143 TeriRd
Butbagk WA 99323
Primary Phone: 509-531-1695
Secondaxy Phone:
Email Address:
Complaint Irformation:
Complajat ID: CAS-21999-R2ZNENS
Segviced By: Michelle Shepler
Opened On: 10/27/2017 10:09 AM
Grouped By: Disputed Bill
Deseription:
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Consumer states that he received a bill on Oct. 26, 2017, for usags from Aug: 1, 2017 to Aug, 31, 2017, Bill
staternent shows a previous balance of $268.05, owrent balance o£ $221,22, and & total amount owing of $489.27,
Consutner it eonsemed that his payment of 172.82 made on Aug. 14, 2017, does not reflsct on bill
Please provide 12 months of aceonnt history and copies of the Inst 6 bill statements.

10/27/17, 1:50pm; psssed to Harrison-Ray via fax. Response due 10/31/17, Spm.
Thank you,

Michelle Shepler
Consumer Complaint Inv«esﬂgatar
360-664-1216 Office

mshepler@uite.wa.qov




HARRISON-RAY WATER cc;«, AN

PO. BOX 281
PASCO, WA S0302.2818
PHONE (509) 545-1908

[

fun?

FERE

PAST DUE IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY OUE DATE .
DELINQUENT ACCCUNTS SUBJEGTED TO PENALTIES.
SERVICE CHARGES AND DISCONNECTION

UTILITY BILLING A
e ] SERVIGE ADDRESS
ACCOUNT NUMBER t 143 Teri Rd

SERVICE FROM: SERVICE 708

rosTcaARrD

02/01/17 02/28/17 PR(‘.V!gg?BBSAL CURBENT AMT TO7Tgl..202E

TS| 8T | 2reee | F
$25.85 up to 2,900 CUbIC feet is $0.75 per 100
e 2,901-8,000 cublc feet is $1.00 per 100 over 8,000

PREV BALANCE 25.85 cubic feet is $1.30 per 100.

Water 50.39

Returned Check Fee

Reconnect Fee Please return this stub with payment
McDonald, Robert & Pat -
PO BOX 307

Burbank WA 99323
BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY 76.24

. |ul“l]si|hn||Il!I“”)l,lnl”]h”lnh ;h”l”)lullllll”l

- 7 S PO I T

ROEERT B McDONALD WAL 2678
PATRICIA A MCOONALD
P EOXM
: GURRAR VA 33933 0307 Z‘—'/‘?
ia‘#}i’g‘i_/w_.a_-ef_'zr et eﬁ $ 4.5
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4ARRISON-RAY WATER CO.

20. BOX 2818
PASCO, WA 99302-2818
>HONE (509) 545-1908

PAST DUE [F PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVE!
DELINGUENT ACCOUNTS SUBJECTED TO-PENALTIES.,
SERVICE CHARGES AND u_wﬂozzmﬂ._._oz (LR

UTILITY BILLIN

ACCOUNT NUMBER

mu.«ocmb T

SERVICE FROM: SERVICE TC:
03/01/17 03/31/117
438B3° 5675817 | 2056°P
PREV BALANCE
Water 52.91
Returned Check Fes
Reconnect Fee

BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY 52,

o1

'HARRISON:RAY WATER GOz=" g

“RETURN SEF _

/143 TeriRd

SERVICE ADDRESS

HARRISON-RAY WATER CO.

PO. BOX 2818
PASCO, WA 99302-2818
PHONE (509) 545-1808

PAST DUE IF FAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY DUE DATE
DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS SUBJECTED TO PENALTIES.
SERVICE CHARGES AND DISCONNECTION

UTILITY BILLING

L This-is-the-MareH-billing-Ba:

FREVIOUS BAL A ocmm.w.gz._.

no usage 0 up to 2,500 cubic feet is $0. 88 per 100
from 2,501-6,500 cubic feet $1.08 per 100 Over
6,500 cubic feet $1.33 per 100

Piease return this stub with payment

McDonald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 99323

UTILITY BILLING

i
H %

TAY TOTHE h ¥
¥ LHRROF.

ROBERT B McDONALD
PATRICIA A MCcDONALD

A BURBANK, WA 933230307

i 2689

oare Shese 22 Zal7
$. ,UN.Q\

Jun 29

ACCOUNT NUMBER I

SERVICE FRCM:

SERVICE TO:
05/01/17 05/31117
50B57%° sPP7elT | 122980

HARRISON-RAY WATER CO.

P.O. BOX 2818 RETURN mmm
PASCO, WA 99302-2818 REQUESTE

PHONE (509) 545-1908
T 2

SEAVICE ADDRESS
A

mwm 85 0 upto 2,500 cubic feet $0.88 per 100

143 Teri Rd

PREY BALANCE
Water

Returned Check Fe¢
Reconnect Fee

PAST m%

from 2,,501-6,500 cubic feet $1.08 per 100 over
6,500 cubic feet $1.33 per 100. If you have any
auestions please aive me a om__ Mon-Frj “ 8:00am

&

Please return this uuc.u wi 3 payment

McDonald, Robert & Pat ([l g K 4=

PO BOX 307

Burbank WA 99323 N mv hwﬂ—

‘BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY 23145 7~ - .
mt-—-m.mm.mm:m ._W-M nn mm% uumsnmmNNMv&m%m—mmmﬁnummmw-vM~M«~;~mmm.
UTILITY BILLING
% i, umwmﬂwmmwwwpnﬁ i 2699
— SwuL.._mﬂ.W%-w.g~ TATE, Q\.l\\ ..m 7
o My <an — mn, wader<o, ) $ 167,26

hwbﬂlmﬁeuh:,@% A.M..F..«.% ,ﬂ..wth.vs( VG: N\\uﬁor;ﬁ fi =
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_umcu:_n

WAL w3 W

Jul 19

167.26
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HARRISON GROUP

5096272937

91/06/2013 20:15

Q7117

550423 545390

Water
Returned Check Fee
Recannect Fee

BAL DUEJEQUAL PAY

0731417

14867

64.19
203.36

268.05

08/31417

143 Teri Rd

54.19 203.86 B

meter read July 29 , 2017 base rate with 0 usage
s $25.85 Q thru 2,500 cubic fest is $0.88 per 100
2,501-6,500 cubic feet s $1.08 per 100 over 6,500
cubic feet is $1.33 per 100

McOanald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 99323
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IARRISON-RAY WATER CO.
:0. BCX 2818

'ASCO, WA 99302-2818
‘HONE (508) 545-1908

PAST DUE [F PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY DUE DATE
CELINQUENT ACCOUNTS SUBJECTED 70 PENALTIES.
SERVICE CHARGES AND DISCONNECTION

UTILITY BILLING

A\CCOUNT NUMBER

HARRISON-RAY WATER CO.

w%mw%x(.wm _mwuom 2818 iy wmms :
PHONE (509) 545-1908 HERUROTER PN
NUMBER B T~

SERVICE FRON: SERVICE 10:
08/01/17 _ 08/31117
SA548 w 567662 1627F°
PREV BALANCE 268.05
Water 221.22
Returned Check Fee

Reconnect Fee

Ne Bill Sor u\x—\

\/l\!\(.\'.\f|\\l/\\r.\\l’

BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY

Cidput B2 EF

489.27

CE = 2794 - Nev-

SERVICE ADDRESS

143 Teri Rd

FEEEOR |

wvh—b 0.

Pilwre

Witn—o

$25.85 0-2,500 o:_u_n feet is 0.88 per 100 2 mo‘_
up to 6,500 cubic feet $1.08 per 100 over 6,500
cubic feet is $1.33 per 100

®

Please return this stub with payment

McDonald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 99323

N e T&;\\ Wi

oo Copels 1-%273 1\
UTH ITY BILLING

i ROBEAT B MCDONALD 1910/ 2734
PATRICIA A MCDONALD
PO 50X 307
143 TERIAD. o2t G 2ai7

DURBANK, WA 993230307

ey

raxvc e

\.\«ul«f.\? \\..m....\. ?.\LRA\ £. s NM\NN ¢

n

ORI

WA i A

bank.

3 o\.\_. \\lh\sh.\w\YN V\.\\..\. 4 o

drplscet’ Ayouit: \uht\h.qmrll\oorgam A == ;

Nov 20

HARRISON-RAY WATER CO.
PO. BOX 2818

. PASCC, WA 59302-2818

PHONE (509) 545-1908

PAST CUE IF PAYMENT S NOT RECEIVED BY DUE DATE
DELINQUENT ACCCUNTS SUBJECTED TO FENALTIES.
SERVICE CHARGES AND DISCONNECTION

C._.:.._._.EQ
ACCOUNT NUMBER

HARRISON-RAY WATER CO.

PO.BOX 2818 »gyg PETURN SERV
PHONE (509) 545-1308 REQUESTE |
%_m B

SERVICE ACDHESE

143 Teri Rd

praiin

SEAVICE FROM: SEAVICE 10¢
06/01/17 06/30/17
SF7780° 5365537 | 126%5%°
|
|
PREV BALANCE 6419
Water é
Returned Check Fee

Reconnect Fee

BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY  237.01

$25.850 up to 2, 500 cubic feet 30.88 per 100
/itn payment

from 2,501-6,500 cubic feet $1.08 per 100 over
heck £

6,500 cubic feet $§1.33 per 100
%w;&
2 707
Q1u— (7

McDonald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 99323

C

UTILITY BILLING

ROBERT B M¢DONALD
PATRICIA A McDONALD

GURBANK, WA muuu...as

PAYIDIIE
97:»:%@
) A

L po

—d v

T
g

K @
F

=

1310020

2707

oags. Ve AN 5 o 2

Aug 21

172.82



PAGE ©@6/87

HARRISON GROUP

5096272937

01/06/2013 28:15

osfovi7

561662 576334

PREV BALANCE
Water

Returned Check Fee
Recannect Fee

BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY

Q873017

14872

489.27
202.60

691.87

] 103¢/17

143 Yeri Rd

488.27 202.60 691.87
meter rezd Sepfember 23 2017 base rate with 0 I

usags is $25.85 O thru 2,500 cubic feet is $0.88 Fed (s

per 100 2,501-6,500 cubic feet is $1.08 per 100
over 8,500 cubic feet is $1.33 per 100

McDanald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 98323

s /

J‘i mm.m ?AKNM
ﬂ ¢ UT,JA.LA.\

_,1 ,(-%J_




PAGE 07/87

HARRISON GROUP

'01/A6/2013

100117 103117

576534 679682 3148

PREY BALANCE 470,65
Water 55.06
Retumed Check Fee

Reconnect Fee

BAL DUEEQUAL PAY  525.70

143 Terf Rd

11/30/17

470.65 55.05 52570

mefer read October 3¢ 2017 bass rate with 0
usage is $25.85 @ thru 2,500 cubic feef is $0.88

" per 1002,501-6,500 cubic feet is $1.08 per 100

over 8,500 n&n?ﬂnﬂ‘uwu&.ao

McDonzld, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Butbank WA 99323
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Print Images

Page 1 of 1

U.S. Bank Confidential Communication Ebank,,

Requested by: Chau Nguyen

This check image contains confidential information. If you print this image, please store it in a secure place to avoid
unauthorized usage of this informetion. Increased security awareness when discarding or destroying this document is

recommended.

Item #1

Account No.:_ Check No.: 2750 Sequence No.:
Amount: $203.86 Routing No.: NG Date: 01/18/2018
Front: !

~~> — T

ROBERT B MCDONALD 18-10/1250

' 143 TER! A

3 TERI RD.
iy BURBANK, WA §9323-0307 DATEW g
I e ritst < Py M)Jf}_(cf, | $ .209.
l_b.zd_}i_@&‘éﬁl_«tm eed ///‘”‘—Uctimzs 8

! Sbank.

R

PATRICIA A McCDONALD 2750

KA

mo___ M Wa@ﬂa& i

Senmy Fopmme
Dt 04 Boom.

Back:| o . — :
ot P - . =
3 gg %sg :%%é}m'ﬁ %
£ ] oo o I 2
SR & ‘D[Ly (N\C¢h+ b L , §§§§
gt - Egi : " . |§°«'2-I~‘r”-1.3
115 __4?5% j,b(l/' e CRE f‘r’{u(m‘ Egg s R
. s B 8 iy , ) =+ H
Ll by dbhe UTC. 1= W
e w5 %8 R B G g
F i L . 53 ]
o 2T M~ She plet: g &

https://image.us.bank-dns.com/image/JSP/ReportX1.jsp?ImageNo=1

1/29/2018



Print Images

U.S. Bank Confidential Communication

Requested by: Chau Nguyen

recommended.

Page 1 of 1

(Ebank.

This check image contains confidential information. If you print this image, please store it in a secure place to avoid
unauthorized usage of this informetion. Increased security awareness when discarding or destroying this document is

Item #1

Account No.: [N

Amount: $64.19

Check No

2
RoutiniNo.:h

Sequence No.:
Date: 01/18/2018

£, § ﬁ»ﬁp le

Front:
ROBERT B McDONALD 18-10/1250
PATRICIA A MCDONALD 2749
143 TERI AD, s
1 !
BURBANK, WA 99323-0307 DATE M
PAYTOTE  2dsesS sets ﬂq Ll 0% £24.77
%M /”'”Mums 8
Back: i . )

¥ e g7 s ®
E- 9§ £2 : e 2
:{ ¢ T2y 823 S
; vk T y m 3 m
:‘: § ?a P o -<'~35'EO 4 m
il Toy aenk P 2a0g
B =23 - S §» . S G20
5 O 53§ AiDR \ L_ ::,,, -:-c)-E—«_g‘
£ 44, LB RE : 1k L2252
:o. -3 3§y QS requirec ¥ RSz
E il i gol| 7§
AN fhe =
!"‘.';g___‘ i 3 ﬁ =

7O
s
S

https://image.us.bank-dns.com/image/JSP/ReportX1.] sp?ImageNoﬂ

(L

"R~

1/29/2018



{HARRISON-RAY WATER CO.
PO. BOX 2818

PASCO, WA 99302-2818
PHONE (508) 545-1908

PAST DUE IF PAYMENT IS NUT RECEIVED BY DUE DATE
DELINQUENT ACCDUNTS SUBJECTED TO PEMALYIES,
SERVICE CHARGES AND DISCONNECTION

UTILITY BILLING

P

oy
2
N
[\

“wmm%%o%“mﬁ WATER CO.

1PO. BOX: RETURN SERVICE
s PASCO, WA 99302-2318

| PHONE (508) 545-1908 REQUESTED

2uE WUMBER- - % t. %] JOBpBOME w53

EE 1

L

IR "ﬂ..ull‘ Y UFROR- | - =

PREV BALANCE 108.07 CR
Water 167.26
Returned Check Fes
Reconnect Fee

o

w £
% BALDUE/EQUALPAY  64.19 !
3 |
Ly, 1
24 x
W ;
~

m

o

™~

™~

o

¥s)

a

@

5 »

p1/06/2013 208:15

{3 Ten Ry - T PCEAODRESS i 5 - T

is $25.85 0 thru 2,500 cubic feet is $0.88 per 100
2,501-6,500 cubic feet is $1.08 per 100 over 6,500
cubic feet is $1.33 per 100

" Please return this stub with payment
McDonald, Robert & Pat

PO BOX 307

Burbank WA 99323

UTILITY BILLING

fo p}f 5




PAGE ©3/87

HARRISON GROUP

5096272537

p1/06/20813 28:15

08/Q1117

517790 530423
PREV BALANCE
Water

Returned Check Fe<
Reconnect Fee

BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY

08/30/17

12633

108.63 CR
172.82

64.19

I 0731717

143 Teri Rd

108.63 CR 172.82 64.19

meter read June 29 2017 base rate with O usage
is $25.85 Q Eru 2,500 cubic feet is $0.88 per 100
2,501-6,500 cubic feet is $1.08 per 100 over 6,500
cubic feet is $1.33 per 100

McDaonald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 99323




PAGE ©4/87

HARRISON GROUP

5696272937

01/66/2013 20:15

070117

530423 545390

PREV BALANCE
Water

Returned Check Fes
Recannect Fee

BAL DUESEQUAL PAY

07/31117

14867

64.19
203.88

268.05

. —

143 Teri Rd

64.19 203.86 268.05

meter read July 29 , 2017 base rate with 0 usage
ts $25.85 ( thru 2,500 cubic feet is $0.88 per 100
2,501-6,500 cubic feet &s $1.08 per 100 over 6,500
cubic feet is $1.33 per 100

McDasniald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 838323



PAGE ©5/87

HARRISON GROUP

5096272937

15

@1/06/2013 20

Q8117

545390 561682
PREY BALANCE
Water

Retumed Check Fet
Reconnect Fes

BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY

08731717

16272

268.05
22122

489.27

I 09/29117

143 Teri Rd

268.05 22122 48927

meter read August 28,2017 base rate with 0
usage is $25.85 0 thru 2,500 cubic feetis $0.88
per 100 2,501-6,500 cubic feet is $1.08 per 100
aver 6,500 cubic feet is $1.33 per 100

McDonald, Rebert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 99323

o
EZ



PAGE B86/67

HARRISON GROUP

5096272937

01/86/2013 26:15

09/01/17

561662 576534

PREV BALANCE
Water

Returned Check Fee
Reconnect Fee

BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY

Qe/30M7

14872

489.27
202.60

691.87

I s

143 TYeriRd

489.27 20260 691.87

meter read Sepfember 28 2017 base rate with O
usage is $25.85 0 thru 2,500 cubic feet is $0.88
per 100 2,501-6,500 cubic feetis $1.08 per 100
over 6,500 cubic feet is $1.33 per 100

McDanald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 88323



PAGE 87/87

HARRISON GROUP

50896272937

91/06/2013 20:15

100117 16131117

576534 579682 3148

PREV BALANCE 470.65
Woater 55.05
Retumed Check Fes

Reconnect Fee

BAL DUE/EQUAL PAY 52570

I 107

143 Teri Rd

470.65 55.05 525.70
meter read Octeber 3¢ 2017 base rate with 0

.usage is $25.85 G thru 2,500 cubic feef is $0.88

per 100 2,501-6,500 cubic feet is $1.08 per 100
over 6,500 cubic feet s $1.33 per 100

McDonald, Robert & Pat
PO BOX 307
Burbank WA 99323





